

City of Oregon, Ohio
2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #1 Residential Resurfacing

(N Edward Street, N Fargo Street, N Goodrich Street, N Goodyear Street, Pullman Avenue, N Stephen Street, Lawnsdale Drive, Luverne Avenue, Eastvale Avenue)

Eng. Estimate: \$410,000.00

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc 1753 Lima Avenue Findlay, OH 45840														
The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, OH 45840														
Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465														
Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 C.R. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545														
Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607														
N Edward Street – Seaman Road to North Limits														
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	2849	SY	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35	\$1.75	\$4,985.75	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	24	CY	\$86.40	\$2,073.60	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$330.00	\$7,920.00
3	407	Tack Coat	285	Gal	\$2.15	\$612.75	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$2.20	\$627.00	\$2.85	\$812.25
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	99	CY	\$170.00	\$16,830.00	\$185.00	\$18,315.00	\$188.00	\$18,612.00	\$169.00	\$16,731.00	\$178.00	\$17,622.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	59	CY	\$170.00	\$10,030.00 *	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$188.00	\$11,092.00	\$169.00	\$9,971.00	\$186.00	\$10,974.00
6	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	20	CY	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
N Fargo Street – Seaman Road to Pullman Avenue														
8	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	2849	SY	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35	\$1.75	\$4,985.75	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35
9	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	24	CY	\$86.40	\$2,073.60	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$330.00	\$7,920.00
10	407	Tack Coat	285	Gal	\$2.15	\$612.75	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$2.20	\$627.00	\$2.85	\$812.25
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	99	CY	\$170.00	\$16,830.00	\$185.00	\$18,315.00	\$188.00	\$18,612.00	\$169.00	\$16,731.00	\$178.00	\$17,622.00
12	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	59	CY	\$170.00	\$10,030.00	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$188.00	\$11,092.00	\$169.00	\$9,971.00	\$186.00	\$10,974.00
13	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	20	CY	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
N Goodrich Street – Seaman Road to North Limits														
15	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	2849	SY	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35	\$1.75	\$4,985.75	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35
16	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	24	CY	\$86.40	\$2,073.60	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$330.00	\$7,920.00
17	407	Tack Coat	285	Gal	\$2.15	\$612.75	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$2.20	\$627.00	\$2.85	\$812.25
18	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	99	CY	\$170.00	\$16,830.00	\$185.00	\$18,315.00	\$188.00	\$18,612.00	\$169.00	\$16,731.00	\$178.00	\$17,622.00
19	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	59	CY	\$170.00	\$10,030.00	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$188.00	\$11,092.00	\$169.00	\$9,971.00	\$186.00	\$10,974.00
20	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	20	CY	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
N Goodyear Street – Seaman Road to Pullman Avenue														
23	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	2849	SY	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35	\$1.75	\$4,985.75	\$2.00	\$5,698.00	\$2.15	\$6,125.35
24	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	24	CY	\$86.40	\$2,073.60	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$330.00	\$7,920.00
25	407	Tack Coat	285	Gal	\$2.15	\$612.75	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$2.20	\$627.00	\$2.85	\$812.25
26	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	99	CY	\$170.00	\$16,830.00	\$185.00	\$18,315.00	\$188.00	\$18,612.00	\$169.00	\$16,731.00	\$178.00	\$17,622.00
27	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	59	CY	\$170.00	\$10,030.00	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$188.00	\$11,092.00	\$169.00	\$9,971.00	\$187.00	\$11,033.00
28	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	20	CY	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
Pullman Avenue – N Yarrow Street to N Fargo Street														
30	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1898	SY	\$2.00	\$3,796.00	\$2.15	\$4,080.70	\$1.75	\$3,321.50	\$2.00	\$3,796.00	\$2.60	\$4,934.80
31	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	50	CY	\$86.40	\$4,320.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
32	407	Tack Coat	190	Gal	\$2.15	\$408.50	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$2.20	\$418.00	\$2.85	\$541.50
33	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	66	CY	\$170.00	\$11,220.00	\$182.00	\$12,012.00	\$188.00	\$12,408.00	\$169.00	\$11,154.00	\$183.00	\$12,078.00
34	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	40	CY	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$182.00	\$7,280.00	\$188.00	\$7,520.00	\$169.00	\$6,760.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
35	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	15	CY	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$89.00	\$1,335.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
N Stephen Street – Seaman Road to Milwaukee Avenue														
37	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1901	SY	\$2.00	\$3,802.00	\$2.15	\$4,087.15	\$1.75	\$3,326.75	\$2.00	\$3,802.00	\$2.60	\$4,942.60
38	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	10	CY	\$86.40	\$864.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
39	407	Tack Coat	190	Gal	\$2.15	\$408.50	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$2.20	\$418.00	\$2.85	\$541.50
40	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	66	CY	\$170.00	\$11,220.00	\$177.00	\$11,682.00	\$188.00	\$12,408.00	\$169.00	\$11,154.00	\$180.00	\$11,880.00
41	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	40	CY	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$177.00	\$7,080.00	\$188.00	\$7,520.00	\$169.00	\$6,760.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
42	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
43	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	14	CY	\$94.00	\$1,316.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$89.00	\$1,246.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00

City of Oregon, Ohio
2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #1 Residential Resurfacing

(N Edward Street, N Fargo Street, N Goodrich Street, N Goodyear Street, Pullman Avenue, N Stephen Street, Lawnsdale Drive, Luverne Avenue, Eastvale Avenue)

Eng. Estimate: \$410,000.00

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum			
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc 1753 Lima Avenue Findlay, OH 45840																
The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, OH 45840																
Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465																
Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 C.R. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545																
Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607																
Lawnsdale Drive – Luverne Avenue to South Limits																
44	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	528	SY	\$2.70	\$1,425.60	\$5.10	\$2,692.80	\$1.75	\$924.00	\$2.00	\$1,056.00	\$2.60	\$1,372.80		
45	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	5	CY	\$86.40	\$432.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		
46	407	Tack Coat	53	Gal	\$2.15	\$113.95	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$3.00	\$159.00	\$2.20	\$116.60	\$2.85	\$151.05		
47	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	18	CY	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$188.00	\$3,384.00	\$169.00	\$3,042.00	\$193.00	\$3,474.00		
48	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	11	CY	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$188.00	\$2,068.00	\$169.00	\$1,859.00	\$232.00	\$2,552.00		
49	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
Luverne Avenue - Eastvale Avenue to East Limits																
50	202	Concrete Curb, Removed	40	LF	\$16.50	\$660.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$24.00	\$960.00		
51	202	Ramp or Walk Removed, APP	200	SF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$700.00		
52	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	7980	SY	\$2.70	\$21,546.00	\$1.83	\$14,603.40	\$1.75	\$13,965.00	\$2.00	\$15,960.00	\$2.25	\$17,955.00		
53	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	67	CY	\$86.40	\$5,788.80	\$215.00	\$14,405.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00	\$275.00	\$18,425.00	\$330.00	\$22,110.00		
54	407	Tack Coat	798	Gal	\$2.15	\$1,715.70	\$2.00	\$1,596.00	\$3.00	\$2,394.00	\$2.20	\$1,755.60	\$2.85	\$2,274.30		
55	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	277	CY	\$170.00	\$47,090.00 *	\$185.00	\$51,245.00	\$188.00	\$52,076.00	\$169.00	\$46,813.00	\$178.00	\$49,306.00		
56	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	166	CY	\$170.00	\$28,220.00	\$185.00	\$30,710.00	\$188.00	\$31,208.00	\$169.00	\$28,054.00	\$194.00	\$32,204.00		
57	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	320	SF	\$6.80	\$2,176.00	\$9.10	\$2,912.00	\$12.00	\$3,840.00	\$11.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.25	\$3,280.00		
58	608	Curb Ramp, APP	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		
59	609	Concrete Curb, Type 6	40	LF	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.75	\$1,390.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00		
60	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00		
61	611	Curb Inlet, Adjusted to Grade	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,010.00	\$13,130.00		
62	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,060.00	\$5,060.00		
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:			\$335,425.45 *		\$421,413.45		\$378,701.25		\$402,652.20		\$434,380.95

Eastvale Avenue – Wheeling Street to Berline Avenue																
63	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	3888	SY	\$2.00	\$7,776.00	\$2.75	\$10,692.00	\$1.75	\$6,804.00	\$2.00	\$7,776.00	\$2.35	\$9,136.80		
64	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	33	CY	\$86.40	\$2,851.20	\$325.00	\$10,725.00	\$220.00	\$7,260.00	\$275.00	\$9,075.00	\$325.00	\$10,725.00		
65	407	Tack Coat	389	Gal	\$2.15	\$836.35	\$2.00	\$778.00	\$3.00	\$1,167.00	\$2.20	\$855.80	\$2.85	\$1,108.65		
66	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	135	CY	\$170.00	\$22,950.00	\$185.00	\$24,975.00	\$188.00	\$25,380.00	\$169.00	\$22,815.00	\$178.00	\$24,030.00		
67	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	81	CY	\$170.00	\$13,770.00	\$185.00	\$14,985.00	\$188.00	\$15,228.00	\$169.00	\$13,689.00	\$200.00	\$16,200.00		
68	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
69	611	Curb Inlet, Adjusted to Grade	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
70	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00		
					ALTERNATE BID A:			\$51,423.55		\$75,055.00 *		\$61,339.00		\$66,235.80		\$68,985.45

City of Oregon, Ohio
2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #2 Main Road Resurfacing

(Corduroy Road and Coy Road)
 Eng. Estimate: \$586,000.00

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Henry W. Bergman, Inc 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc 1753 Lima Avenue Findlay, OH 45840	The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, OH 45840	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465
--	--	---	---

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	10%		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum			
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
Corduroy Road - West Limits to Lallendorf Road														
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	29183	SY	\$1.35	\$39,397.05	\$1.75	\$51,070.25	\$2.05	\$59,825.15	\$1.75	\$51,070.25		
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	245	CY	\$232.00	\$56,840.00	\$86.40	\$21,168.00	\$180.00	\$44,100.00	\$225.00	\$55,125.00		
3	407	Tack Coat	2918	Gal	\$2.50	\$7,295.00	\$2.15	\$6,273.70	\$2.00	\$5,836.00	\$3.00	\$8,754.00		
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	908	CY	\$169.00	\$153,452.00	\$166.00	\$150,728.00	\$158.00	\$143,464.00	\$158.00	\$143,464.00		
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	713	CY	\$169.00	\$120,497.00	\$166.00	\$118,358.00	\$158.00	\$112,654.00	\$158.00	\$112,654.00		
6	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	5	EA	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00		
7	611	Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		
8	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	44	CY	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$94.00	\$4,136.00	\$76.00	\$3,344.00	\$35.00	\$1,540.00		
10	623	Monument, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
11	638	Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
Coy Road - Seaman Road to Corduroy Road														
12	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	7930	SY	\$1.85	\$14,670.50	\$1.75	\$13,877.50	\$2.00	\$15,860.00	\$1.75	\$13,877.50		
13	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	67	CY	\$250.00	\$16,750.00	\$86.40	\$5,788.80	\$230.00	\$15,410.00	\$180.00	\$12,060.00		
14	407	Tack Coat	793	Gal	\$2.20	\$1,744.60	\$2.15	\$1,704.95	\$2.00	\$1,586.00	\$3.00	\$2,379.00		
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	275	CY	\$169.00	\$46,475.00	\$166.00	\$45,650.00	\$168.00	\$46,200.00	\$158.00	\$43,450.00		
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	165	CY	\$169.00	\$27,885.00	\$166.00	\$27,390.00	\$168.00	\$27,720.00	\$158.00	\$26,070.00		
17	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		
18	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	41	CY	\$39.00	\$1,599.00	\$94.00	\$3,854.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$35.00	\$1,435.00		
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:			\$508,525.15		\$463,244.20		\$508,329.15		\$518,678.75

City of Oregon, Ohio
2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #2

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
Time: 10:00 AM
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
Bid Tab: B. Biniker

				Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 C.R. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545		Kokosing Construcion Company 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, OH 44035		Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607		
Bid Bond:				Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		
Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Corduroy Road - West Limits to Lallendorf Road										
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	29183	SY	\$1.85	\$53,988.55	\$1.25	\$36,478.75	\$2.15	\$62,743.45
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	245	CY	\$195.00	\$47,775.00	\$230.00	\$56,350.00	\$320.00	\$78,400.00
3	407	Tack Coat	2918	Gal	\$2.00	\$5,836.00	\$2.00	\$5,836.00	\$2.85	\$8,316.30
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	908	CY	\$155.00	\$140,740.00	\$148.00	\$134,384.00	\$173.00	\$157,084.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	713	CY	\$155.00	\$110,515.00	\$152.00	\$108,376.00	\$180.00	\$128,340.00
6	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	5	EA	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	611	Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	44	CY	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00
10	623	Monument, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
11	638	Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
Coy Road - Seaman Road to Corduroy Road										
12	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	7930	SY	\$1.85	\$14,670.50	\$1.25	\$9,912.50	\$2.15	\$17,049.50
13	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	67	CY	\$195.00	\$13,065.00	\$230.00	\$15,410.00	\$320.00	\$21,440.00
14	407	Tack Coat	793	Gal	\$2.00	\$1,586.00	\$2.00	\$1,586.00	\$2.85	\$2,260.05
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	275	CY	\$155.00	\$42,625.00	\$148.00	\$40,700.00	\$175.00	\$48,125.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	165	CY	\$155.00	\$25,575.00	\$152.00	\$25,080.00	\$200.00	\$33,000.00
17	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,030.00	\$6,030.00	\$8,406.00	\$8,406.00
18	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	41	CY	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$120.00	\$4,920.00
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:			\$475,793.25		\$598,764.30

City of Oregon, Ohio

2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #3 Various Pavement Repairs

(S Coy Road, S Wynn Road)

Eng. Estimate: \$80,000.00

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc 1753 Lima Avenue Findlay, OH 45840	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 C.R. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
---	--	---	---	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	10%		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
S Coy Road – Pickle Road to South Limits														
1	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	70	CY	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$86.40	\$6,048.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$380.00	\$26,600.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00
2	407	Tack Coat	46	Gal	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$2.15	\$98.90	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$2.20	\$101.20	\$5.00	\$230.00
3	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	19	CY	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$335.00	\$6,365.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$404.00	\$7,676.00
4	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	10	CY	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
S Wynn Road – Navarre Avenue to Brown Road														
5	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	75	CY	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$86.40	\$6,480.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00	\$380.00	\$28,500.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00
6	407	Tack Coat	49	Gal	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$2.15	\$105.35	\$3.00	\$147.00	\$2.20	\$107.80	\$5.00	\$245.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	21	CY	\$420.00	\$8,820.00	\$335.00	\$7,035.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$404.00	\$8,484.00
8	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	9	CY	\$21.00	\$189.00	\$335.00	\$3,015.00	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:									
						\$69,469.00		\$30,087.25		\$92,830.00		\$79,009.00		\$76,535.00

City of Oregon, Ohio

2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT #4 West Municipal Complex Site Improvements, Phase 2

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$200,000.00

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

				<i>Henry W. Bergman, Inc.</i> 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634		<i>The Shelly Company</i> 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, OH 45840		<i>Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.</i> 1019 Wamba Ave. Toledo, OH 43607		<i>Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc</i> 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> 9072 C.R. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545		<i>Geo. Gradel Co.</i> 3135 Front Street Toledo, OH 43605		
Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	Apron	165	SY	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.75	\$2,598.75	\$6.50	\$1,072.50	\$8.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.50	\$2,062.50	\$14.80	\$2,442.00
2	SPEC	Edge of Road Undercuts, APP	278	CY	\$22.00	\$6,116.00	\$77.00	\$21,406.00	\$48.00	\$13,344.00	\$47.00	\$13,066.00	\$62.00	\$17,236.00	\$36.00	\$10,008.00
3	301	3" Asphalt Concrete Base	408	CY	\$147.00	\$59,976.00	\$150.00	\$61,200.00	\$171.00	\$69,768.00	\$150.00	\$61,200.00	\$150.00	\$61,200.00	\$151.00	\$61,608.00
4	304	6" Aggregate Base	843	CY	\$35.00	\$29,505.00	\$44.00	\$37,092.00	\$47.00	\$39,621.00	\$42.00	\$35,406.00	\$46.00	\$38,778.00	\$43.50	\$36,670.50
5	407	Tack Coat	1468	Gal	\$2.50	\$3,670.00	\$2.00	\$2,936.00	\$2.00	\$2,936.00	\$3.00	\$4,404.00	\$2.20	\$3,229.60	\$2.00	\$2,936.00
6	441	(448), PG64-22	204	CY	\$167.00	\$34,068.00	\$187.00	\$38,148.00	\$196.00	\$39,984.00	\$158.00	\$32,232.00	\$172.00	\$35,088.00	\$173.00	\$35,292.00
7	441	(448)	204	CY	\$151.00	\$30,804.00	\$187.00	\$38,148.00	\$179.00	\$36,516.00	\$152.00	\$31,008.00	\$160.00	\$32,640.00	\$155.00	\$31,620.00
8	452	Pavement (MS)	165	SY	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$64.30	\$10,609.50	\$90.00	\$14,850.00	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$64.30	\$10,609.50	\$58.00	\$9,570.00
9	609	Curb, Type 6	831	LF	\$20.00	\$16,620.00	\$13.50	\$11,218.50	\$16.00	\$13,296.00	\$11.25	\$9,348.75	\$13.00	\$10,803.00	\$12.40	\$10,304.40
10	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
11	SPEC	Restoration, APP	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,886.10	\$17,886.10
12	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	185	CY	\$42.00	\$7,770.00	\$90.00	\$16,650.00	\$54.00	\$9,990.00	\$35.00	\$6,475.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$39.80	\$7,363.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$212,554.00		\$259,006.75		\$250,077.50		\$224,084.75		\$237,896.60		\$228,900.00

City of Oregon, Ohio

2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #5 Senior Center Parking Lot

Eng. Estimate: \$100,000.00

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Josh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Schoen, Inc 200 S. Westwood Ave Toledo, OH 43607	Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc. 1019 Wamba Ave. Toledo, OH 43607	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
Bid Bond: 10%	10%	Penal Sum	Penal Sum	Penal Sum

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	Pavement Removed	144	SY	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$11.00	\$1,584.00
2	202	Sidewalk Removed	911	SF	\$1.90	\$1,730.90	\$5.00	\$4,555.00	\$2.00	\$1,822.00	\$2.50	\$2,277.50	\$1.50	\$1,366.50
3	202	Curb Removed	423	LF	\$8.00	\$3,384.00	\$3.00	\$1,269.00	\$3.00	\$1,269.00	\$8.00	\$3,384.00	\$3.00	\$1,269.00
4	203	Excavation and Embankment	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
5	204	Subgrade Compaction	1113	SY	\$0.60	\$667.80	\$2.00	\$2,226.00	\$0.40	\$445.20	\$1.00	\$1,113.00	\$1.50	\$1,669.50
6	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	1505	SF	\$4.50	\$6,772.50	\$6.00	\$9,030.00	\$7.25	\$10,911.25	\$6.00	\$9,030.00	\$5.10	\$7,675.50
7	608	Curb Ramp, APP	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
8	608	Back Door Ramp, APP	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
9	609	Curb, Type 6 (MS)	332	FT	\$33.00	\$10,956.00	\$30.00	\$9,960.00	\$25.00	\$8,300.00	\$25.00	\$8,300.00	\$22.00	\$7,304.00
10	609	Integral Concrete Curb, Type 6 (MS)	160	FT	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,040.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00
11	SPEC	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
12	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	304	Aggregate Base	310	CY	\$38.00	\$11,780.00	\$55.00	\$17,050.00	\$58.00	\$17,980.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$63.00	\$19,530.00
14	407	Tack Coat	112	GAL	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$2.85	\$319.20
15	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	47	CY	\$198.00	\$9,306.00	\$220.00	\$10,340.00	\$207.00	\$9,729.00	\$375.00	\$17,625.00	\$186.00	\$8,742.00
16	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	78	CY	\$188.00	\$14,664.00	\$210.00	\$16,380.00	\$187.00	\$14,586.00	\$300.00	\$23,400.00	\$176.00	\$13,728.00
17	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	642	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$89,589.20		\$108,464.00		\$109,016.45		\$140,065.50		\$103,767.70

Senior Center Parking Lot - Alternate Bid A														
19	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	40	CY	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00
20	407	Tack Coat	413	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,239.00	\$2.00	\$826.00	\$2.00	\$826.00	\$3.00	\$1,239.00	\$2.85	\$1,177.05
21	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	172	CY	\$207.00	\$35,604.00	\$200.00	\$34,400.00	\$195.00	\$33,540.00	\$200.00	\$34,400.00	\$187.00	\$32,164.00
22	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	5	EA	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,045.00	\$5,225.00
23	642	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
ALTERNATE BID A:						\$52,743.00		\$52,526.00		\$57,366.00		\$50,889.00		\$50,286.05

City of Oregon, Ohio

2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT #6 Starr Elementary Driveway

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$50,000.00

Date: Thursday, February 20, 2020
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc. 1019 Wamba Ave. Toledo, OH 43607	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465
---	--	---

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	10%		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	Pavement Removed	253	SY	\$5.00	\$1,265.00	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$13.50	\$3,415.50
2	202	Sidewalk Removed	577	SF	\$2.00	\$1,154.00	\$1.00	\$577.00	\$4.00	\$2,308.00
3	203	Excavation and Embankment	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	204	Subgrade Compaction	596	SY	\$1.00	\$596.00	\$0.40	\$238.40	\$1.00	\$596.00
5	204	Proof Rolling, APP	1	HR	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
6	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1126	SY	\$3.00	\$3,378.00	\$3.75	\$4,222.50	\$1.75	\$1,970.50
7	304	Aggregate Base	166	CY	\$40.00	\$6,640.00	\$66.00	\$10,956.00	\$50.00	\$8,300.00
8	407	Tack Coat	175	Gal	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$525.00
9	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	73	CY	\$210.00	\$15,330.00	\$229.00	\$16,717.00	\$180.00	\$13,140.00
10	441	2 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2, (448)	37	CY	\$199.00	\$7,363.00	\$210.00	\$7,770.00	\$170.00	\$6,290.00
11	604	6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains	65	LF	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00	\$15.00	\$975.00
12	608	4" Concrete Walk	393	SF	\$4.50	\$1,768.50	\$10.00	\$3,930.00	\$8.00	\$3,144.00
13	608	Curb Ramp, APP	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
14	609	Curb, Type 6	280	FT	\$33.00	\$9,240.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$23.25	\$6,510.00
15	611	12" Yard Basin	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	611	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-2B	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	642	Striping	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$60,694.50		\$74,180.90		\$69,859.00